HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD/IPH 6& 8 are hereby invited offline by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division **Bhoranj** on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the work from the appropriate approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag (H.P.) so as to reach in his office on or before dt. **01.10.2021** upto **11.00** A.M and will be opened on the same day at **11.30** A.M. in the presence of the intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives who may be present at the time of opening of Tender. The application for issue of tender form will be received along with cost of tender form upto **30.09.2021** till **4:00P.M.**

The earnest money (unless exempted) in the shape of National saving certificate / time deposit of post office saving bank account in H.P. duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division **Bhoranj** must accompany with each tender. The tender of the contractor who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. Conditional tenders / tender without earnest money will summarily be rejected. However the Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. The

offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days.

S.	Name of work	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time
No.		Cost	money	form	limit.
1.	A/R & M/O various LWSS in Jal Shakti Sub Division	4,94,759/-	9900/-	250/-	Three
	Bhoranj under Jal Shakti Division Bhoranj in Tehsil Bhoranj				Months.
	Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Preparation of Detailed Project				
	Report (DPR) for Providing Sewerage Scheme to village				
	Bhoranj, Bassi, Tarkwari & adjoining area.)				
2.	A/R & M/O various LWSS in Jal Shakti Sub Division	3,26,349/-	6,530/-	250/-	Three
	Ladrour under Jal Shakti Division Bhoranj in Tehsil Bhoranj				Months.
	Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Preparation of Detailed Project				
	Report (DPR) for Providing Sewerage Scheme to village				
	Jahu and joining area.)				
3.	Running & Operation of LWSS Jakhyol and LWSS Karohta	3,34,296/-	6,690/-	250/-	Six
	at Jahu & Manoh in Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-				Months.
	Deployment of labour for six months)				

Eligibility Criteria/ Terms & conditions -

The tenderer must submit following document alongwith tender:-

- 1. Copy of enlistment /registraction in Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 2. PAN (Income tax)/GST registration.
- 3. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Term Deposit Account/Post Office Saving Account in any of the post offices in HP, Fix Deposit receipt of any Nationalized Bank duly pledge in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Bhoranj.

Or

Exemption certificate of Earnest money deposit with validity period issued by the competent authority along with Affidavit / undertaking to be given by the bidder about Number of tenders with amount in which exemption of earnest money has been used earlier

- 4. The conditional or single tender will be rejected.
- 5. The contractor must quote their rates in words as well in figures clearly failing which their tender may not be considered.
- 6. If opening day is a holiday, the tender shall be opened on next working day at the same time.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Divn. Bhoranj.

No.EE-JSD-BHJ-CB-Tender/2020-21-2970-3030

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Tutikandi Shimla-5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag. Hamirpur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Circle Hamirpur.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
- 5. All Head of Branches under this division.
- 6. All the Contractors dealing with this job.
- 7. Copy to Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Divn.Bhoranj.

Dated: 24.09.2021.